The cost of the work on the Riverside Drive Viaduct ,vas SI2,377, ;i l it thy: 
One hundred and Fifty-fifth Street Viaduct, $9,745. 

Chemical Laboratory. 

I quote herewith the report of the Chemist of this Bureau, and car 1,nlv atl~l that 
I think his work is extremely important and has been of much value to the Bureau: 

"Two thousand three hundred and thirty-seven (2,337) samples were collected 
by our own representatives either directly from the line of work or from the plants of 
the various contractors. These samples include both the finished prudnct ;t  yell as 
the several constituents used in manufacturing these prt~dilcts, .!nil arc el:tsitcd :u